
1º Condutor
2º Condutor

Kris Meeke ITD CR 003 AND

Stuart Loudon 204786
Armindo Araújo 4634
Luís Ramalho 4635
Helder Miranda 6223
Rui Teixeira 2439
Daniel Sordo ITC/R-00326-ESP

Candido Carrera ITC/R-00187-ESP

Rafael Cardeira 478
Luis Boiça 1647
Ernesto Cunha 1109
Valter Cardoso 6355
Paulo Neto 1003
Carlos Magalhães 3225
Pedro Meireles 6320
Mário Castro 5851
José Pedro Fontes 2280
Inês Ponte 1808
Henrique Moniz 2822
Jorge Diniz 3139
Joni Goncalves 3129
Paulo Lopes 4097
Pedro Gastão 2706
Marco Macedo 1892
Rúben Rodrigues 2432
Rui Raimundo 4172
ANTON KORZUN ITD-R.28.0042.25

PAVLO KONONOV ITD-R.28.0041.25

Danny Carreira 3188
Marco Vilas Boas 1124
Lucas Simões 5569
Gonçalo Cunha 5570
Ricardo Teodósio 3093
José Teixeira 3094
Sérgio Dias 1896
Bruno Abreu 1897
Gil Antunes 1572
Alexandre Ramos 1601
João Barros 1629
Jorge Henriques 3008
Pedro Câmara 5213
João Câmara 7347
Ricardo Sousa 3240
Luís Marques 3239
Guilherme Meireles 2410
Pedro Alves 2423
António Santinho Mendes 6348
Fábio Reis 6835
Diogo Marújo 672
Jorge Carvalho 1170
Rafael Rêgo 4077
Ana Gonçalves 4013
Luís Caetano 4131
David Monteiro 2337
Filipe Nogueira 4246
Pedro Figueira 5624
Afonso Santos 3640
Rui Vilaça 1704
Pedro Silva 2459
Pedro Santana 4526
Francisco Custódio 1960
Paulo Marques 768
J. M. Coelho Lima 6515
Ricardo Faria 3065
Luis Mendes 4866
Diogo Costa 9666
IAGO GABEIRAS PA-03261-ESP/GA

IAN QUINTANA COA-03262-ESP/GA

Francisco Fontes 9718
Hugo Magalhães 221
João Rodrigues 6205
Bruno Carvalho 6232
Tiago Pereira 7318
Fernando Pereira 7317
Carlos Rafael Marreiros 1156
Ricardo Barreto 1164
Bryn Jones 140264X
Sean Lockyear 201158X
Hugo Lopes 2717
Magda Oliveira 2734

Nº Lic Nº Nº PT Classe Grupo Equipa Lic Nº CPR CPJR

Toyota Gazoo Racing Caetano Portugal 6989 TOYOTA GR YARIS RALLY2 10102

PRCP/I CLIOTP TPRGT

RC2 Sports & You 3243 X1

6 TEAM HYUNDAI PORTUGAL       2063 HYUNDAI I20 RALLY2 10106

TPCR TPCR2RMCPR2RM CProR FJTR CPMstR CR5/S2000Lic Nº Viatura (marca/modelo)Concorrente

2 TEAM ARMINDO ARAÚJO / THE RACING FACTORY1106 SKODA FABIA RS RALLY2 10264 RC2 The Racing Factory 917 X

4 Helder Miranda 6223 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4 8983 RC4 X X X

7 Rafael Cardeira 478 PEUGEOT  208 RALLY 4 9267 RC4 Wintech Competição 390 X X

8 Ernesto Cunha 1109 SKODA FABIA RS RALLY2 10002 RC2 Arc Sport 3092 X

RC2 Sports & You 3243 X

Racing4you 3014 X X

9 Paulo Neto 1003 SKODA FABIA RALLY2 EVO 8708 RC2 Arc Sport 3092 X X

RC2 Sports & You 3243 X

10 Pedro Meireles 6320 SKODA FABIA RS RALLY2 10094 RC2

X13 Henrique Moniz 2822 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 9692 RC4 X X

12 CITROEN RALLY TEAM 3251 CITROEN C3 RALLY2 8301

14 Joni Goncalves 3129 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 8457 RC4 X X

RC2 Arc Sport 3092 X

16 Befast Motorsport 2407 RENAULT CLIO RALLY 4/5 9862 RC5 X X X

X

18 Befast Motorsport 2407 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 9694 RC4 X X

17 Auto Açoreana Racing 2987 TOYOTA GR YARIS RALLY2 10090

19 Danny Carreira 3188 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 8605 RC4 Wintech Competição 390 X X X

RC2 Sports & You 3243 X

21 Lucas Simões 5569 SKODA FABIA RALLY2 EVO 9751 RC2 Oa Motorsport 3471 X

X

X25 Sérgio Dias 1896 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 9654 RC4 X X

24 Ricardo Teodósio 3093 TOYOTA GR YARIS RALLY2 9936

26 Gil Antunes 1572 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 10146 RC4 X X

RC6N X

28 João Barros 1629 SKODA FABIA RS RALLY2 25-1411 RC2 Racing4you 3014 X

X

X30 Ricardo Sousa 3240 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 9569 RC4 Prolama Competicao 2413 X X

29 Befast Motorsport 2407 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY6 10257

31 Guilherme Meireles 2410 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 9326 RC4 Racing4you 3014 X X X

RC2 Racing4you 3014 X X

32 António Santinho Mendes 6348 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY6 10258 RC6N X

X34 Rafael Rêgo 4077 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 10145 RC4 The Racing Factory 917 X X X

33 Diogo Marújo 672 SKODA FABIA R5 EVO 8306

36 Luís Caetano 4131 RENAULT CLIO RALLY 4/5 8917 RC5 Wintech Competição 390 X X X

RC6N X X X

X37 Filipe Nogueira 4246 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 9745 RC4 X X

X

39 Pedro Silva 2459 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 8866 RC4 X X

38 Vitor Santos 3646 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY6 10259

X40 Francisco Custódio 1960 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 10147 RC4 X X X

PEUGEOT 208 RALLY64866Luis Mendes42

41 J. M. Coelho Lima 6515 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY6 10260 RC6N Racing4you 3014 X

RC6N X

X43 Automovil Club As Pontes PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 8367 RC4 X X

46 João Rodrigues 6205 RENAULT CLIO RALLY4/5 9089 RC5 X X X

45 SPORTS & YOU 2884 LANCIA YPSILON RALLY6 10336

X

47 Tiago Pereira 7318 RENAULT CLIO RALLY 4/5 9864 RC5 X X

RC4 X X

48 Carlos Rafael Marreiros 1156 RENAULT  CLIO RALLY 4/5 10010 RC5 X X

X

55 TEAM HYUNDAI PORTUGAL       2063 HYUNDAI i20 RALLY2 9272 RC2 X

49 Bryn Jones PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 9522

19 e 20 de setembro de 2025

CPR | CPR 2RM | TPCR | TPCR 2RM |CPJR | CProR | CPMstR | CR5/S2000 | CTP | FPAK JT

Rali Da Água Transibérico Eurocidade Chaves-Verín

LISTA DE INSCRITOS

XRC6N10261



Rafael Antunes 1112
Nuno Batalha 1107
Luis Delgado 2839
Paulo Silva 5230
Luís Cirne 395
António Cirne 392
Miguel Carvalho 2002
António Reis 2003
Adruzilo Lopes 3271
Vitor Hugo 2037
Luís Mota 3148
Alexandre Ramos 1601
João Castela 9567
Luís Martins 1933
Arturo Cota Loureiro PA-02137-ESP/GA

José Antonio Gonzalez Pazos COA-02287-ESP/GA

Aitor Cota Vazquez PA-05954-ESP/GA

Diego Blanco Basalo COA-02167-ESP/GA

Carlos Santos 9694
Frederico Meireles 2026

A Comissão OrganizadoraTotal Inscritos: 50

X

69 Rafael Antunes 1112 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 9308 RC4 X X

Wintech Competição 390

72 Luis Delgado 2839 ALPINE A110 10030 RGT (FIA)

XX

101 Miguel Carvalho 2002 HYUNDAI i20 N5 9680 Classe 17 P4 X

82 Luís Cirne 395 FORD ESCORT 9497 H71 2

102 Adruzilo Lopes 3271 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X 8073 Classe 14 X3 X

X

103 Luís Mota 3148 MITSUBISHI EVO V 6501 Classe 7 P3 X

105 Arturo Cota Loureiro PEUGEOT 208 VTI R2 9157 Classe 2 P1 X

104 João Castela 9567 PEUGEOT 208 R2 9305 Classe 2 P1

X

106 Aitor Cota Vazquez RENAULT  CLIO RALLY 4/5 10171 Classe 4 P2 X

12/09/2025

107 Carlos Santos 9694 KIA PICANTO GT 7979 Classe 3 P2




